eroflex Circuit Technology - Advanced Multichip Modules © SCD1668 REV A 4/28/98
CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY
General Description
The ACT–F512K8 is a high
speed, 4 megabit CMOS
monolithic Flash module
designed for full temperature

-.001
Aeroflex Circuit Technology SCD1668 REV A  4/28/98  Plainview NY (516) 694-670021
Ordering Information
Model Number DESC Drawing Number Speed Package
ACT–F512K8N–150F6Q 5962-9669201HUC* 150 ns Flat Pack
ACT–F512K8N–120F6Q 5962-9669202HUC* 120 ns Flat Pack
ACT–F512K8N–090F6Q 5962-9669203HUC* 90 ns Flat Pack
ACT–F512K8N–070F6Q 5962-9669204HUC* 70 ns Flat Pack
ACT–F512K8N–060F6Q 5962-9669205HUC* 60ns Flat Pack
ACT–F512K8N–150F7Q 5962-9669201HTC* 150 ns Flat Pack (Formed)
ACT–F512K8N–120F7Q 5962-9669202HTC* 120 ns Flat Pack (Formed)
ACT–F512K8N–090F7Q 5962-9669203HTC* 90 ns Flat Pack (Formed)
ACT–F512K8N–070F7Q 5962-9669204HTC* 70 ns Flat Pack (Formed)
ACT–F512K8N–060F7Q 5962-9669205HTC* 60ns Flat Pack (Formed)
ACT–F512K8N–150P4Q 5962-9669201HXC* 150 ns DIP Pack
ACT–F512K8N–120P4Q 5962-9669202HXC* 120 ns DIP Pack
ACT–F512K8N–090P4Q 5962-9669203HXC* 90 ns DIP Pack
ACT–F512K8N–070P4Q 5962-9669204HXC* 70 ns DIP Pack
ACT–F512K8N–060P4Q 5962-9669205HXC* 60ns DIP Pack
* Pending
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Part Number Breakdown
ACT– F 512K 8 N– 090 F6 Q
Aeroflex Circuit
Technology
Memory Type
F = FLASH EEPROM
Memory Depth
Options
Memory Width, Bits
N = None
Memory Speed, ns
Package Type & Size
Surface Mount Packages       Thru-Hole Packages
F6 = .82" x .40" 32 Lead FP Unformed P4 = 32 Pin DIP
F7 = .82" x .40" 32 Lead FP Formed
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screening *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant / SMD
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11830
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:           (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: 1-(800) 843-1553
Specifications subject to change without notice.